TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Figgie International Inc.		10/31/1994	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enterprise Fabrications Inc.	
Street Address:	3424 State Route 309	
City:	Iberia	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43325	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0869369	HUBER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)792-5536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-792-5555

Email: standleydocketing@standleyllp.com

Correspondent Name: Standley Law Group LLP Address Line 1: 495 Metro Place South

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Dublin, OHIO 43017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUB2231-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl S. Scotney
Signature:	/Cheryl S. Scotney/
Date:	09/06/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0793

900086200

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0794

DATE: October 31, 1994

BILL OF SALE

In consideration of the receipt of \$103,993.00, Figgie International Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter "Seller", does hereby sell to Enterprise Fabrications Inc., an Ohio corporation, hereinafter "Buyer", all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the "Assets" of HUBER.

The "Assets" will include: all engineering drawings, tooling and other assets, intellectual property, know-how or information necessary in the production of HUBER products, both current and obsolete; any and all HUBER trademarks and/or trade names; all customer lists, sales analyses, reports, and other information and materials used by HUBER to market products and all inventory of HUBER including parts, work in progress, and raw materials. The "Assets" will not include any of the accounts receivable of HUBER.

The above "Assets" are sold at Seller's location in Goose Creek, South Carolina.

Seller makes no warranties, expressed or implied, which extend beyond the description of the equipment, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. As a material part of the aforementioned consideration, Buyer assumes full liability for bodily injury, including death, or property damage arising out of or in any manner connected with the use of the Assets or their transport; and Buyer agrees to indemnify and hold Seller harmless from any claims or demands of any nature arising with respect to such Assets immediately upon Buyer's taking title to the Assets. Seller will retain liability for all business conducted by Seller prior to the date of this sale.

Seller warrants that it has good title to the "Assets" and that there are no outstanding liens or encumbrances on or against such "Assets".

FIGGIE INTERNATIONAL INC.

(Seller)

Date: Ochober 31,199+

ENTERPRISE FABRICATIONS INC.

(Buyer)

rdv\Huber.bos

TRADEMARK REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 09/06/2007